

ã
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6407/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2013 in CRLA
No.1186/2006, of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GADI RUDRAPPA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 17/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Anil Nishani, Adv.
For Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners states
that an application for compounding of the offence shall
be filed by 25.04.2014.

List the matter on 28.04.2014.

(Sanjay Kumar)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Assistant Registrar